

Serial No.08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 428 of 2024

Date of Order: 17.06.2025

Smti. Tejak Sangma & Anr.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv. for R 1-4.
Mr. D.Syiemlieh, Adv. for R 7.

Affidavit has been filed on behalf of the official respondents No. 1-4 and also on behalf of the private respondent No. 7.

However, it is noted that inspite of service of notice upon the remaining respondents i.e. the respondents No. 5, 6, 8 & 9, no appearance is yet made on their behalf.

Mr. P.T.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that these respondents are necessary and important. As such, he prays for and is allowed to take fresh steps on the said respondents within two weeks.

List this matter on 04-07-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.06.2025
"Samantha PS"