

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 428 of 2024

Date of order: 17.09.2025

Tejak Sangma & anr vs The Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Deb, Adv. [for R1-4]
 Ms H. Nongpduh, Adv. [for R5, 6, 8 & 9]

Today, Ms H. Nongpduh, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8 and 9. As such, service is complete on behalf of all the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits,

List this matter on 10.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
17.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"